(over 5 years)	  (within 1 year)
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings	 5.96	 7.4	 33,259,744	 33,259,744	 -	 -	 33,259,744	 33,259,744

Trade and other payables	 -	 -	 -	 -	 577,315	 577,315	 577,315	 679,943

Total Financial Liabilities			   33,259,744	 33,259,744	 577,315	 577,315	 33,837,059	 33,939,687

				   2009	 2008
				   $	 $

Trade and sundry creditors are expected
to be paid as follows:

Less than 6 months		  		  577,315	 679,943

6 months to 1 year		  		  -	 -

1 to 5 years		  		  -	 -

Over 5 years		  		  -	 -

				   577,315	 679,943

Notes to the Financial Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

   THE ARK FUND LIMITED – 2009 ANNUAL REPORT   43

24. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont)

(b) Financial Instruments (cont)

	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

	 The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Company’s financial assets and
	 liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is
	 assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

	 Carrying Amount	 -1% change	 -1% change	 +1% change	 +1% change
		  Profit	E quity	 Profit	E quity

	 2009	 2008	 2009	 2008	 2009	 2008	 2009	 2008	 2009	 2008
	 $	 $	 $	 $	 $	 $	 $	 $	 $	 $

Financial Assets

Cash at bank	 3,689,171	 229,957	 (36,892)	 (2,300)	 (36,892)	 (2,300)	 36,892	 2,300	 36,892	 2,300

Total Financial
Assets	 3,689,171	 229,957	 (36,892)	 (2,300)	 (36,892)	 (2,300)	 36,892	 2,300	 36,892	 2,300

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings	 33,259,744	 33,259,744	 (332,597)	 (332,597)	 (332,597)	 (332,597)	 332,597	 332,597	 332,597	 332,597

Total Financial
Liabilities	 33,259,744	 33,259,744	 (332,597)	 (332,597)	 (332,597)	 (332,597)	 332,597	 332,597	 332,597	 332,597

25. ECONOMIC DEPENDENCY
The Company’s rental revenues that make up the majority of total revenue, are derived from Rewards Projects Ltd (a wholly
owned subsidiary of Rewards Group Ltd), the largest shareholder in and a related party to the Company.

44   THE ARK FUND LIMITED – 2009 ANNUAL REPORT

The Directors of the Company declare that:

1.	 the financial statements and notes set out on pages 18 to 43 are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001 and:

	 (a)	 comply with Accounting Standards and the Corporations Regulations 2001; and

	 (b)	 give a true and fair view of the financial position as at 30 June 2009 and of the performance for the year